THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

TORT PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE & MOTION HEARINGS DOCKET

<u>**PLEASE NOTE THAT DEPUTY COMMISSIONER WILL BE CONTACTING PARTIES TO DISCUSS DOING ANY</u> <u>NECESSARY HEARING OVER THE TELEPHONE RATHER THAN IN PERSON**</u>

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: ROBERT J. HARRIS COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER I.C. FILE NUMBER			TUESDAY, OCTOBER 20, 2020 ALBEMARLE BUILDING HEARING ROOM 231, 2 ND FLOOR 325 NORTH SALISBURY STREET RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27603 ATTORNEY
TA-28717 9:00 a.m.	BETH HARRIS, MAHOGANY ATKINSON AND WILBERT LEE ATKINSON, III as GAL for XAVIER ATKINSON y.	PLF:	DONALD G. HUGGINS, JR. HAIRSTON LANE, P.A. RALEIGH, NC
	NC DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY	DFT:	CHARLES G. WHITEHEAD NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC
TA-28736 9:00 a.m.	JAWATTA THACKER v.	PLF:	ALEXANDER C. KELLY THE KIRBY G. SMITH LAW FIRM WINSTON-SALEM, NC
	CHERRY HOSPITAL / NCDHHS	DFT:	CHARLES G. WHITEHEAD NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC
TA28233 9:00 a.m.	NICHOLAS JEFFERIES	PLF:	LENNEKA FELICIANO PINTO COATES KYRE & BOWERS GREENSBORO, NC
	NC DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY	DFT:	BARRY H. BLOCH NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC

THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION

TORT PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCE & MOTION HEARINGS DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: ROBERT J. HARRIS COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM ERLACHER I.C. FILE NUMBER			WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2020 CUMBERLAND COUNTY HISTORIC COURTHOUSE HEARING ROOM #3, 2 ND FLOOR 130 GILLESPIE STREET FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28301 ATTORNEY		
TA-28386 9:00 a.m.	PAMELA BLACK, Mother of MONTAJHIA BLACK, a Minor Child v.	PLF:	WOODBERRY L. BOWEN BOWEN & BROOKS LUMBERTON, NC		
	v. ROBESON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	DFT:	MONTGOMERY T. FLETCHER NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC		
TA-27378 9:00 a.m.	KESHANDRE MCLEAN v.	PLF:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD		
	NC DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY	DFT:	BARRY H. BLOCH NC DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE RALEIGH, NC		
**PLAINTIFF IS	S TO EMAIL THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER IM	MEDIAT	ELY UPON RECEIPT OF THIS DOCKET AT		

robert.harris@ic.nc.gov **